



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 928/2025, I.A. 21502/2025 & I.A. 21504/2025**
ADOBE INCORPORATED & ORS.Plaintiffs
Through: Ms. Shruti Baid, Mr. Suryansh Gupta
and Mr. Aswarya Bansal, Advocates.

versus

MR. NAMIT NARESH MALHOTRA & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Ms. Madhu
Gadodia, Mr. Aman Pathak, and Mr.
Sumeet Mishra, Advocates for D5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

% **ORDER**
13.10.2025

1. The learned Counsel for the Parties submit that the Parties are still before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre and the next date before the learned Mediator is on 15.10.2025.
2. Accordingly, at the request of the learned Counsel for the Parties, list on 26.11.2025.

TEJAS KARIA, J

OCTOBER 13, 2025/sms