



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 928/2025**

ADOBE INCORPORATED & ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shruti Baid, Mr.
Suryansh Gupta & Ms. Yashi
Singh, Advs.

versus

MR. NAMIT NARESH MALHOTRA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Shruti Sharma, Mr.
Harshvardhan Jha & Mr.
Aman Pathak, Adv. for D-5
(through VC)

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **13.01.2026**

Service-affidavit has been filed by the plaintiff, vide diary no. 17680/2026 and as per same, all the defendants were served on 06.01.2026 through emails, however, the report regarding other modes is awaited.

The defendant no. 5 accepted summons before the Hon'ble Court on 26.11.2025.

The written statement filed by defendant no. 5 is under objection, its objections be removed as per law, thereafter replication, if any be filed as per law.

The prescribed time period to file the written statements by rest of the defendants has not expired, therefore upon filing of written statements by rest of the defendants as per law, then replications be filed in accordance with law.

The parties are also directed to file the photocopies of their



admitted-documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

Parties are also directed to inspect and flag their documents before the date of admission/denial.

The defendants are also at liberty to file the additional affidavit of admission/denial, if any document is filed alongwith the replication.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **27.04.2026**.

IA No. 21502/2025 (u/o XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC)

None of the defendant has filed any reply till date, however, ld. counsel for the defendant no. 5 submits that she filed the reply with the written statement and the same was under objection, therefore she will file the reply separately.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 13, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any