



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 928/2025**

ADOBE INCORPORATED & ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shruti Baid, Mr.
Suryansh Gupta & Ms. Yashi
Singh, Advs. (through VC)

versus

MR. NAMIT NARESH MALHOTRA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Harshvardhan Jha & Ms.
Shruti Sharma, Advs. for D-1
to 4 (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

As per service report, defendant no. 1 to 4 were served on
28.02.2026 through ordinary modes.

Written statement has been filed by defendant no. 5, same be
taken on record. However, replication filed by the plaintiff to the
written statement of defendant no. 5 is under objection, objections
be removed as per law.

Written statement has not been filed on behalf of the
defendant no. 1 to 4 yet, however, ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1
to 4 submits that she has filed written statement of defendant no. 1, 3
& 4 on 25.04.2026 but the same is not showing in the official noting.
She is directed to contact the registry.

List the matter for the completion of pleadings on **13.08.2026**.

**IA No. 21502/2025 (u/O XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 r/w Section 151
CPC)**



Reply has been filed by defendant no. 5, same be taken on record. However, rejoinder filed by the plaintiff is under objection, objections be removed as per law.

No reply has been filed within four weeks by the defendant no. 1 to 4, however, ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1, 2 & 4 submits that she has filed the reply on 25.04.2026 but the same cannot be taken on record without application for condonation of delay and even otherwise also, the same is not showing in the official noting. **She is directed to contact the registry to do the needful.**

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 27, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)