



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

# **CNR No. DLHC010631682025**

+ **CS(COMM) 928/2025**

**ADOBE INCORPORATED & ORS.**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shruti Baid, Mr.  
Suryansh Gupta & Ms.  
Ashwarya Bansal, Advs.

versus

**MR. NAMIT NARESH MALHOTRA & ORS.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Ms.  
Shruti Sharma & Ms. A.  
Pathak, Advs. for D-1 to 5.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), EKTA GAUBA  
MANN (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**13.08.2026**

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

List the matter for the purpose fixed on **19.08.2026**.

**IA No. 16379/2026 (By plaintiffs u/O 3 Rule 2 r/w Section 151  
CPC for change of constituted attorney/authorized  
representative)**

Reader a/w

**EKTA GAUBA MANN (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 13, 2026/jr**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*