



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010631682025

+ **CS(COMM) 928/2025 & I.A. 21502/2025 I.A. 21841/2026**

I.A. 22468/2026 I.A. 22469/2026 I.A. 22549/2026

ADOBE INCORPORATED & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through:

versus

MR. NAMIT NARESH MALHOTRA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Harshvardhan Jha with Ms.
Shruti Sharma and Mr. Aman Pathak,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. J. BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **21.08.2026**

By order dated 10.08.2026 the Supreme Court has directed the undersigned to take-up a certain batch of matters on a day-to-day basis, which matters have been placed for hearing this afternoon as well. Accordingly, it has not been possible to take-up this matter today.

Re-notify on 07th December 2026.

The date of 04.12.2026 before the learned Joint Registrar shall remain as-is.

A. J. BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 21, 2026

ds